MODEL STANDARD
 MOTOR DESCRIPTION
DIMENSIONS INCHES (MM)
SHAFT
LENGTH
SHAFT
DIAMETER
TOTALLY-ENCLOSED FAN-COOLED (TEFC)

counterflow mixing.
Air control valve included to allow speed
adjustment. Motor may be stalled without
damage.
MODEL MOTOR
HORSEPOWER
DIMENSIONS INCHES (MM)
SHAFT
DIAMETER
SHAFT
LENGTH
PROPELLER SIZE
SINGLE
PROPELLER SIZE
DUAL*
BC-5.4-27S  1 HP AIR MOTOR  5 ⁄ 8  (15.9) 27 (685.8) 6 (152.4) 6 (152.4)
BC-5.4-36S  1 HP AIR MOTOR  5 ⁄ 8  (15.9) 36 (914.4) 6 (152.4) 6 (152.4)
BC-5.4-48S  1 HP AIR MOTOR  5 ⁄ 8  (15.9) 48 (1,219.2) 6 (152.4) 6 (152.4)
BC-7.4-27S  2 HP AIR MOTOR  3 ⁄4  (19.1) 27 (685.8) 8 (203.2) N/A
BC-7.4-36S  2 HP AIR MOTOR  3 ⁄4  (19.1) 36 (914.4) 8 (203.2) 8 (203.2)
BC-7.4-48S  2 HP AIR MOTOR  3 ⁄4  (19.1) 48 (1,219.2) 8 (203.2) 8 (203.2)
BC-7.4-60S  2 HP AIR MOTOR  3 ⁄4  (19.1) 60 (1,524.0) 8 (203.2) 8 (203.2)
Air set not included. Order P/N 100804 for complete air set consisting of regulator, filter and lubricator.
* To specify dual propellers: change "S" in Model Number to "D".
Air Consumption:		 1 HP – 16 cfm (0.45 cmm) at 70 psi (4.8 bar)
			  2 HP – 20 cfm (0.57 cmm) at 70 psi (4.8 bar)
MODEL MOTOR
HORSEPOWER
DIMENSIONS INCHES (MM)
MOUNTING
FLANGE
SHAFT
DIAMETER
SHAFT
LENGTH
PROPELLER SIZE
SINGLE
PROPELLER SIZE
DUAL*
BF-5.4-15S  1 HP AIR MOTOR  6 (152.4) 5 ⁄8 (15.9) 15 (381.0) 6 (152.4) 6 (152.4)
BF-5.4-27S  1 HP AIR MOTOR  6 (152.4) 5 ⁄8 (15.9) 27 (685.8) 6 (152.4) 6 (152.4)
BF-5.4-48S  1 HP AIR MOTOR  6 (152.4) 5 ⁄8 (15.9) 48 (1,219.2) 6 (152.4) 6 (152.4)
BF-7.4-27S  2 HP AIR MOTOR  7 (177.8) 3 ⁄4 (19.1) 27 (685.8) 8 (203.2) 8 (203.2)
BF-7.4-48S  2 HP AIR MOTOR  7 (177.8) 3 ⁄4 (19.1) 48 (1,219.2) 8 (203.2) 8 (203.2)
BF-7.4-60S  2 HP AIR MOTOR  7 (177.8) 3 ⁄4 (19.1) 60 (1,524.0) 8 (203.2) 8 (203.2)
BF-8.4-27S  3 HP AIR MOTOR  7 (177.8) 1 (25.4) 27 (685.8) 10 (254.0) 10 (254.0)
BF-8.4-48S  3 HP AIR MOTOR  7 (177.8) 1 (25.4) 48 (1,219.2) 10 (254.0) 10 (254.0)
BF-8.4-60S  3 HP AIR MOTOR  7 (177.8) 1 (25.4) 60 (1,524.0) 10 (254.0) 10 (254.0)
Air set not included. Order P/N 100804 for complete air set consisting of regulator, filter and lubricator.
* To specify dual props: change "S" in Model Number to "D".
Air Consumption:		 1 HP – 16 cfm (0.45 cmm) at 70 psi (4.8 bar)
			  2 HP – 20 cfm (0.57 cmm) at 70 psi (4.8 bar)